Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	А	\$378.26
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1125	Both drinking fountains spout outlets (orifice height) are mounted at 38.5° (978 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	C	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303		Drinking fountain protrudes into walkway, projecting 19* (483 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 29* (737 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate and mount fountain at 27" (685 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1127	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1128	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1129	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 51" (1295 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42' (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54' (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33'-36' (838 mm. 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1130	Water closet seat is mounted at 20° (508 mm) above the finished floor.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17* and 19* (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1131	Tollet tissue dispenser is mounted at 10.75' (273 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15'-48' (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1132	Water closet is centered at 19* (483 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1133	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 49" (1245 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1134	Urinal is mounted in a 29.5" (749 mm) wide and 29" (737 mm) deep alcove.	§605.3	Relocate or remove partition to provide a 36* (914 mm) min. wide alcove for a forward approach to urinal (2010 ADA Fig. 305.7.1).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1135	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 6" (152 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 43" (1092 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1136	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	There is a total of 6 stalls. The 36" (915 mm) wide stall required has not been provided.	§604.8.2	In addition to the standard stall, provide an ambulatory stall with an outward swinging, self-closing door and parallel grab bars complying with \$604 and \$609	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42' (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54' (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33'-36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 50.5° (1283 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet rear wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.2	Relocate rear wall grab bar and mount between 33* and 36* (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	C	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet is centered at 19" (483 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16° and 18° (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 804.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet seat is mounted at 20.5° (521 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	C	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 55.5" (1410 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Stall door opening hardware is mounted at 51* (1295 mm) above the finished floor.	§404.2.7	Relocate and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	C	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Ambulatory accessible compartment (Stall) is 31.5* (800 mm) by 64.5* (1562 mm) wide.	§604.8.2.1	Reconfigure ambulatory accessible compartment (stall) to provide a 60'(1524 mm) min. depth and a minimum width of 35' and 37' (890 mm - 940 mm) max. (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.2).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Door is swing into ambulatory accessible compartment (staff) clear floor space.	§604.8.2.2	Reverse door swing or reconfigure ambulatory accessible compartment (stall) to provide a 60°(1524 mm) min. depth and a minimum width of 35° and 37° (890 mm - 940 mm) max. (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.2).	C	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Ambulatory stall doorway opening has a clear width of 22* (559 mm).	§404.2.3	Rework doorway (partition) to provide the required 32" (812 mm) min. clear door or entryway width (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.3).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Water closet does not have side wall grab bars.	§604.5.1	Install a 42' (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 52' (1320 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33' and 36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlenta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 13.75° (349 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 6' (152 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 43' (1092 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	C	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Assembly Hall Podium Level Conference Room No. G050	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Assembly Hall	Aisle side seat is not identified by a sign or marker.	§802.4.2	Provide signage identifying the designated access aisle seat.	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Assembly Hall	Wheelchair area is not clearly identified.	§802.2	Post signage indicating wheelchair areas in locations of the assembly hall so as to provide different lines of sight and with an adjacent fixed seat for companion per area (2010 ADA Figs. 802.2).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Assembly Hall Entrance	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted at 62° (1575 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1125	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tacitic character and 60 inches max from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Assembly	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1126	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	City Attorney's Conference Room	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No., 4035A	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	Α	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Counter Near Waiting Area by Room No. 4064	Counter is mounted at 42.75" (1086 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	City Attorney's Conference Room	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and/or the characters are too small.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	City Attorney's Conference Room	TV encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate TV to provide the required 18' (457 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$278.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	City Attorney's Conference Room	TV protrudes into walkway, projecting more than 4" (102 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 69" (1753 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess TV so that it does not project more than 4* (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	City Attorney's Conference Room	Table has a non-compliant 25.5" (648 mm) knee clearance.	§902.2	Provide table with a corresponding 30° by 48" (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space, 27" (685 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17" (430 mm) horizontal projection.	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Law Library Room No. 416	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Law Library Room No. 416	Thermostat is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 64* (1626 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Lower or install thermostat at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$278.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office of the County Attorney Room No. 416	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office of the County Attorney Room No. 416	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 15 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain By Accessible Restrooms	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 38" (965 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	C	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	<b>\$</b> 149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Drinking fountain encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate drinking fountain to provide the required 12' (304 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door handle side (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$697.18
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Doorway has a 0.5* (13 mm) vertical change of level at door threshold that is not beveled.	§404.2.4.4	Rework door threshold to provide a 0.25" (6 mm) max. change of level, beveled with a slope no greater than 1:48 (ADAAG Fig. 303.3).	С	\$137.83
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5'(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035B	Water closet has a non-compliant rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36' (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33' and 36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	c	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the grapping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 14.5" (368 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177" mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-46" (381" mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Water closet is centered at 18.25" (464 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	c	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035B	Urinal is mounted at 21" (533 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§605.2	Lower urinal and mount at 17" (431 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of rim. (2010 ADA Fig. 605.2)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Urinal encroaches over the water closet clearance.	§604.3.2	Remove urinal to provide the required 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. clearance around the water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.3.1).	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035B	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 51" (1295 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15" to 48" (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035B	Lavatory has unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	С	\$120.12
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Lavatory knob-type faucet requires pinching and tight grasping to operate.	§606.4	Replace or retrofit lavatory controls with paddle-operated, push- type or electronically-controlled mechanism.	С	\$228.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Paper towel dispenser is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 58" (1473 mm) above the finished floor to paper.	§308.2.1	Lower or install paper towel dispenser at 48" (1219 mm) max above the finished floor to paper for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.3.1).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Trash bin encroaches over lavatory clear floor space.	§606.2	Relocate trash bin to provide a 30" by 48" (762 mm by 1219 mm) min. wheelchair clear floor space (ADAAG Figs. 305.3-305.5).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 4035B	Lavatory is mounted at 34.25* (870 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34* (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No., 4035A	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest taclie character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No., 4035A	Drinking fountain encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate drinking fountain to provide the required 12" (304 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door handle side (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$697.18
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No., 4035A	Door has a non-compliant opening force.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 bt.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Furniture encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate furniture to provide the required 18" (457 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished filor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 804.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48" (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5'(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible tollet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (For children's water closet) (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 36.75* (933 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No., 4035A	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant distance in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15*-48* (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Water closet is centered at 19.5" (495 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 56.5" (1435 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 55.5° (1410 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48° (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Lavatory has unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	С	\$120.12
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Soap dispenser is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 58" (1473 mm) above the finished floor	§308.2.1	Lower or install soap dispenser at 48* (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 58" (1473 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	c	<b>\$</b> 131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No,. 4035A	Lavatory is mounted in a 32.5" (826 mm) wide alcove.	§606.2	Relocate partitions to provide a 36* (914 mm) min. wide alcove for a forward approach to lavatory (2010 ADA Fig. 305.7.1).	С	\$400.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No 4035	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	C	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No 4035	Counter is mounted at 42" (1067 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room by Suite No 4031	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted at 62.5" (1588 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactle character and 60 inches max, to the baseline of the highest tactle character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Exit Door Near Suite No 4031	Planter encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate planter to provide the required 12* (304 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door handle side (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1). Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office of Communications No. 3090	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on factor side with raised characters and grade 2 Fraille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office of Broadcast and Cable Suite No. 3081	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 15 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303		Permanent room identifying signage is mounted on the hinge side of the door.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Bralle, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 50 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Corridor in Office of Broadcast and Cable Suite No. 3081	AED protrudes into walkway, projecting 7.5° (190 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 35.5° (902 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess AED so that it does not project more than 4* (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Motor Vehicle Division Suite No. 3081	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 11.5" (292 mm).	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 18" (457 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door beyond the latch side and 60" (1524 mm) min. deep clear floor leveled area with slopes not exceeding 1:48 (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Motor Vehicle Division Suite No. 3081	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the door leaf.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braile, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Motor Vehicle Division Suite No. 3081	Counter knee clearance has a 7.5" (190 mm) horizontal projection	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top with a 17' (432 mm) min horizontal projection	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No. 2105	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the door leaf.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No. 2105	Maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door is 11" (279 mm).	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 12" (304 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door handle side beyond the latch and 48" (1219 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For doors with latch and closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No. 2105	Door has a non-compliant opening force.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Suite No. 2105	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36° (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36° (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Vending machine control is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 61.5" (1562 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Lower or install vending machine controls at 48" (1219 mm) max above the finished floor to paper for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.3.1). Vending machines are owned and operated by a third party, no remedial work is necessary	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Merchandise is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided.	§36.302	Modify policies and/or post signage indicating that assistance with retrieving the merchandise from inaccessible areas is provided for customers. Signage has been provided indicating that assistance is provided upon request	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Tables have a non-compliant knee clearance and non-compliant clear floor space due to pedestal base.	§902.2	We recommend providing 5% of the seating spaces with a corresponding 30" by 48" (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space, 27" (685 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17" (430 mm) horizontal projection. Per section 35.151(d) Scope of Coverage, the 1991 standards and the 2010 Standards apply only of fixed or built-in elements of buildings, No remedial work is necessary, but it is recommended.	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	TV does not have the closed caption featured turned on.	§36.303 (e	Implement a policy stating that all TV sets must have the closed caption feature turned on at all times in areas where there is public access.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36° (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36° (914 mm) max above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Secondary counter is mounted at 43" (1092 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Third counter is mounted at 43" (1092 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36* (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36* (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Administration Accounting Room No. 1085	Counter is mounted at 41" (1041 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	counter).  Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Accounting Division	Counter is mounted at 40° (1016 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36° (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36° (914 mm) max, above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter). There is a ADA compliant table provided in the vicinity of the counter, no remedial work is necessary	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp By Interior Courtyard	Ramp has a non-compliant surface slope of up to 9.2 %.	§405.2	Rework ramp to provide a running slope not exceeding 8.33%.	С	\$6,431.00
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp By Escalator	Ramp with a slope of up to 5.4 % does not have the required handrails.	§405.8	For ramps rising over 6" (152 mm) provide handrails on both sides of ramp and mount between 34" and 38" (863 mm - 965 mm) above the ramp surface to top of gripping surfaces, extending 12" (304 mm) min. beyond the top and bottom of the ramp segment	С	\$4,360.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Property Taxes Room No. 1113A	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Administration Accounting Room No. 1085	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Midrise	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Accounting Division	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the hinge side of the door.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Elevator Lobby	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orffice height) is mounted at 38" (965 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Fulton County Registrations and Election Department	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 11 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 bf.	С	<b>\$</b> 131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Election and Administrative Divisions	Counter is mounted at 42.25" (1073 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max, above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Election and Administrative Divisions	Desk has a non-compliant 23" (584 mm) knee clearance due to the location of the computer key board	§902.2	Provide desk with a corresponding 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space, 27° (685 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17° (430 mm) horizontal projection.	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Registrations Elections	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Registrations Elections	Secondary counter in this area is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Voter Registration Division	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top. A clipboard (alternative writing surface) has been provided, no further remedial work is necessary.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Counter Next Contract Compliance Room No. 1157	Brochure rack is mounted at 52" (1321 mm) above the finished floor to highest shelf.	§308.2.1	Lower or install brochure rack at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor to highest shelf (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 38* (965 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 10 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 bf.	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53* (1346 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$1,500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted on the opposite side of the water closet.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 52" (1320 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1).	c	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Water closet rear wall grab bar is mounted on the opposite side of the water closet.	§604.5.2	Install a 36* (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33* and 36* (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Water closet is centered at 18.75" (476 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16° and 18° (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 13.75' (349 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 51" (1295 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet	§308.2.1	Kelocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount petween 15 to 48* (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1). Per 2010 ADA section 35.17(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required	С	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Urinal is mounted at 23* (584 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§605.2	Lower urinal and mount at 17* (431 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of rim. (2010 ADA Fig. 605.2)	С	\$1,029.03
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 45" (1143 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Stall door swings into lavatory clear floor space.	§606.2	Install dual acting hinges so that stall door does not swing into the required 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) min. lavatory clear floor space (2010 ADA Fig. 305).	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53" (1346 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 44.5" (1130 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted on the opposite side of the water closet.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 52" (1320 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1).	С	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Water closet rear wall grab bar is mounted on the opposite side of the water closet.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Stall door hardware requires pinching and tight grasping to operate.	§309.4	Replace or retrofit with system operable with one hand, not requiring pinching, tight grasping or turning of the wrist to operate.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Water closet is centered at 19.25" (489 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.03
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 15" (381 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15" to 48" (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Lavatory has unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	С	\$120.12
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Stall door swings into lavatory clear floor space.	§606.2	Install dual acting hinges so that stall door does not swing into the required 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) min. lavatory clear floor space (2010 ADA Fig. 305).	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Vending Machines	Vending machine control is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 57" (1448 mm) above the finished floor to the highest operable part.	§308.2.1	Lower or install vending machine controls at 48' (1219 mm) max above the finished floor to paper for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.31). Vending machine is owned and operated by a third party. No remedial work is necessary Provide searing with a corresponding 50' by 40 (102 min) by 1219	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Vending Machines	Tables have a non-compliant knee clearance and non-compliant clear floor space provided.	§902.2	mm) clear floor space, 27" (885 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17" (430 mm) horizontal projection. Per section 36.406(b) standards for new construction and alterations, the 1991 Standards and the 2010 Standards apply	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303		Telephone is mounted at a non-compliant height above the finished floor to the highest operable part.	§308.2.1	Lower or install telephone at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor to the highest operable part (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$131.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp Leading to Emergency Operations Center	Ramp handrails are mounted at 31" (787 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§405.8	Provide handrails on both sides of ramp and mount between 34° and 38° (863 mm - 965 mm) above the ramp surface to top of gripping surfaces, extending 12° (304 mm) min. beyond the top and bottom of the ramp segment.	С	\$1,600.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp Leading to Emergency Operations Center	The only means of access to emergency command center is by stairs.	§403.4	Mitigate condition by means of a ramp or platform lift.	С	\$3,695.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp Leading to Emergency Operations Center	leading edge.	§307.2a	Relocate and mount TV at or above 80° (2032 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge, or place a cane-detectable element or barrier underneath (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Ramp Leading to Emergency Operations Center	Door has a non-compliant opening force.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 44" (1118 mm) wide.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Water closet rear wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.2	Relocate rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Water closet is centered at 20.75" (527 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Water closet seat is mounted at 21" (533 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant distance in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and on the wrong wall.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34* and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Roll-in shower grab bars are mounted at 37* (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§608.3.2	Install grab bars on back and side walls at 6" (150 mm) max. from adjacent walls and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 608.3.2)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Roll-in shower controls are not mounted within the control area, they are mounted at 31" (787 mm)	§608.5.3	Mount controls on side wall adjacent to the seat at 27* (685 mm) max from the side wall.	С	\$898.78
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	from side wall.  Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 62" (1575 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24" (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54" (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm -	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Water closet flush control is toward the wall side.	§604.6	1219 mm) above the finished floor.  Rotate water closet flush control toward the open side or install an electronically controlled mechanism.	С	\$350.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 44" (1118 mm) wide.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 36.5" (927 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (381 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5-1) Per 2010 ADA section 35.15' (c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 'Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Water closet rear wall grab bar is mounted at 36.5° (927 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.2	Relocate rear wall grab bar and mount between 33° and 36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface. Per 2010 ADA section 35.151(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Water closet is centered at 21.5" (546 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16* and 18* (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Water closet seat is mounted at 20.5" (521 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17* and 19* (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Tollet tissue dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant distance in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and it is mounted on the wrong wall.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 53" (1346 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Lavatory has unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	C	\$120.12
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Lavatory is mounted at 36° (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Roll-in shower grab bars are mounted at 36.5' (927 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§608.3.2	Install grab bars on back and side walls at 6° (150 mm) max, from adjacent walls and mount between 33° and 36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. Per 2010 ADA section 35.15° (6) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Shower head is a fixed-type unit.	§608.6	Replace or install additional shower spray unit with a hose that is 59° (1500 mm) min. in length and serves both as a fixed and handheld unit.	С	\$295.57
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Roll-in shower controls are not mounted within the control area, they are mounted at 32' (813 mm) from side wall.	§608.5.3	Mount controls on side wall adjacent to the seat at 27* (685 mm) max. from the side wall	С	\$898.78
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Elevator No. 10	Elevator key pad does not have tactile star at the main entry level.	§407.4.7.1	Replace elevator control panel to provide Braille and raised standard alphabet characters. Main entry floor shall be designated by a raised star at the left of the floor designation (2010 ADA Table 407.4.7.1.3)	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Elevator No. 11	Elevator key pad does not have tactile star at the main entry level.	§407.4.7.1	Replace elevator control panel to provide Braille and raised standard alphabet characters. Main entry floor shall be designated by a raised star at the left of the floor designation (2010 ADA Table 407.4.7.1.3)	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Contract Compliance Room No. 1157	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room	Permanent room identifying signage is mounted at 63.5" (1613 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1155	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	<b>\$</b> 149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1154	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactle character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Bid Conference Room	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Emergency Management Agency Room No. G157	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the hinge side of the door.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Bralle, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Restroom No. G145	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Public Safety	130 Peachtree Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Restroom No. G144	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	Α	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 8023	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	А	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be	A	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Fulton County Arts	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.  Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2  Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	В	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2006	Wall/post mounted drinking fountain has a 26.25* (667 mm) knee clearance.	§602.1	Relocate/rework fountain to provide a 27' (685 mm) min. knee clearance above the finished floor, 30' (762 mm) min. wide and 25' (635 mm) max. deep (2010 ADA Fig. 306.3).	С	\$3,137.73
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Courtyard Seating Area	Tables have a non-compliant knee clearance that has a 15.5' (394 mm) horizontal projection.	§902.2	We recommend providing 5% of the seating spaces with a corresponding 30" by 48" (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear flor space, 27" (885 mm) im. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17" (430 mm) horizontal projection. Per section 35.151(d) Scope of Coverage, the 1991 standards and the 2010 Standards apply only to fixed or built-in elements of buildings, No remedial work is necessary, but it is recommended.	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Board of Commissioner's Meeting Room	Counter is mounted at 38.5" (978 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Courtyard Seating Area	The only means of access to the seating area in the upper level is by stairs.	§ <b>4</b> 03	Provide an alternative accessible location or mitigate condition by means of a ramp or platform lift. Comparable goods and services are offered to individuals with disabilities at the lower level dining area. Post signage indicating that assistance is available upon request.	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Kitchenette by Board of Commissioner's Meeting Room	Sink is mounted at 36.5* (927 mm) above the finished floor to the top.	§606.3.2	Relocate / rework sink and mount at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of counter.	С	\$1,891.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Vending Area	Vending machines encroaches passage width reducing it to 34" (864 mm).	§403.5.1	Relocate vending machines to provide a 36" (914 mm) min. clear width continuously (2010 ADA Fig. 403.5.1).	С	\$210.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlenta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Men's and Women's Accessible Restroom	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	c	\$3,173.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Vending Area	Vending machine controls are mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 67.75° (1721 mm) above the finished floor to the highest operable part.	§308.2.1	Lower or install vending machine controls at 48° (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor to the highest operable part (2010 ADA Fig. 308.3.1). Vending machines are operated and controlled by a third party, no remedial work is necessary	c	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the hinhest tackle character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 10 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 38" (965 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36* (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govl Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5' (1359 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48* (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to certerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5* (952 mm) wide.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	c	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	C	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36' (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33' and 36' (833 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	c	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5" (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Ambulatory accessible compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.2.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom	Water closet side wall grap par is mounted at 35 (965 mm), above the finished floor to the top of the	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long sloe wall grap bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flance and mount at	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37* (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36' (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33' and 36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Water closet seat is mounted at 20" (508 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Water closet has a 36" (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48' (12'19 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 50° (1270 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate tollet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	C	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49° (1245 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 66" (1676 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5° (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	c	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12.5" (318 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant height above the finished floor and on the opposite wall.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37* (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Lavatory is mounted at 36' (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34* (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Sink is mounted at 36.5' (927 mm) above the finished floor to the top.	§606.3.2	Relocate / rework sink and mount at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Lavatory knob-type faucet requires pinching and tight grasping to operate.	§606.4	Replace or retrofit lavatory controls with paddle-operated, push- type or electronically-controlled mechanism.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted 2" (51 mm) over the side wall grab bar.	§609.3	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to provide a clear space between the side wall grab bar and projecting objects above of 12" (305 mm) min. (2010 ADA Fig. 609.3).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 47.5" (1206 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate or recess so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5° (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 44° (1118 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Water closet is centered at 18.25* (464 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16° and 18° (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services Government Services	Govt Center Tower Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303 141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10011 Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 66.75' (1695 mm) above the finished floor. Lavatory is mounted at 36' (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§603.4 §606.3	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For tolet and bathing rooms only).  Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max, above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	C C	\$55.00 \$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tacilic character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Bralle, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5* (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Water closet has a 36" (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface. (ADAAG Fig. 804.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37' (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33* and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12" (305 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Water closet is centered at 18.5° (470 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Water closet has a 36" (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36' (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33' and 36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 59' (1499 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33°-36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49° (1245 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49.5° (1257 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33°-36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5* (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	c	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	c	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2101 AD Fig. 645.51).	c	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5" (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 50° (1270 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15" to 48" (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta. GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object. <i>Per 2010 ADA</i>	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Water closest side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the grapping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48' (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$150.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant distance in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	Paper towel dispenser is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 51" (1295 mm) above the finished floor to paper.	§308.2.1	Lower or install paper towel dispenser at 48' (1219 mm) max above the finished floor to paper for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.3.1).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Water closet is centered at 19" (483 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.03
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 10012	Sink is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to the top.	§606.3.2	Relocate / rework sink and mount at 34" (863 mm) max above the finished floor to top of counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34* (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No.2008	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	c	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Accessible Restroom	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Bralle, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 2024	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 44.5" (1130 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4* (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Homestead Exemption	Counter is mounted at 43.25" (1099 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter). An alternative writing surface (clipboard) has been provided, no remedial work is necessary	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Facilities Transportation Service Department Land Division Suite No. 8021	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the door leaf.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactle character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 8023	Cabinet encroaches over maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door.	§404.2.4	Relocate cabinet to provide the required 18' (457 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door beyond the latch side and 60' (1524 mm) min. deep clear floor leveled area with slopes not exceeding 1:48 (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 8023	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Water and Sewer Sanitation, Billing and Collection Room No. 7019	Permanent room identifying signage is mounted at 62" (1575 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Water and Sewer Sanitation, Billing and Collection Room No. 7019	Intercom is mounted at 53" (1346 mm) above the finished floor to the highest operable part.	§308.2.1	Lower or install intercom at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor to the highest operable part (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$378.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Treasury Division and Business Licensing Room No. 7067	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Treasury Division and Business Licensing Room No. 7067	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 15 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Treasury Division and Business Licensing Room No. 7067	Counter is mounted at 41.5" (1054 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Treasury Division and Business Licensing Room No. 7067	Desk has a non-compliant 25.5" (648 mm) knee clearance.	§902.2	Provide desk with a corresponding 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space, 27° (685 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17° (430 mm) horizontal projection.	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Finance Department Room No. 7001	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Finance Department Room No. 7001	Counter is mounted at 43" (1092 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain By Accessible Restroom	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36* (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tacille character and 60 inches max from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Doorway has a 0.5" (13 mm) vertical change of level at door threshold.	§404.2.4.4	Rework door threshold to provide a 0.25" (6 mm) max. change of level, beveled with a slope no greater than 1:48 (ADAAG Fig. 303.3).	С	\$137.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Maneuvering clearance on the push side is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel hinge approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 22" (560 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door, for a parallel hinge approach and 42" (1065 mm) min. deep clear floor area (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1)	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5'(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (13/1 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" -36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the proof of the principal surface. (ADAAGS Fig. 604.5.1)	C	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48" (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49" (1245 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42* (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54* (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33*-36* (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12.5" (318 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15'-48' (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Water closet is centered at 19.5* (495 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16° and 18° (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5" (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 60" (1524 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 52° (1321 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15" to 48" (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 54" (1372 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48' (1219 mm) max above the finished floor for forward approach to object. Per 2010 ADA section 35.151(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Lavatory is mounted at 35.5" (902 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 47.5" (1206 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	C	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7011	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 47.5" (1206 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	C	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Doorway has a 0.5' (13 mm) vertical change of level at door threshold.	§404.2.4.4	Rework door threshold to provide a 0.25' (6 mm) max. change of level, beveled with a slope no greater than 1:48 (ADAAG Fig. 303.3).	С	\$137.13

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5* (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53* (1346 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24' (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54' (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet has a 36" (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33°-36' (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Ambulatory accessible compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.2.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34' and 48' (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	C	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42* (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54* (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33*-36* (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	C	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 15.25" (387 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet is centered at 19.5* (495 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49.5" (1257 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	c	\$1,029.83

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Accessible tollet compartment (stall) is 37.5* (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.6.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 50° (1270 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Tollet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 60° (1524 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 66° (1676 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	c	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orfice height) is mounted at 38.5" (978 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	c	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 7012	Lavatory is mounted at 36' (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Counter at Fire Hydrant and Other Services	Counter is mounted at 41.5" (1054 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max above the finished floor to the top. An alternative writing surface (clipboard) has been provided, no remedial work is necessary	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.25° (1353 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24" (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54" (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Counter at Fire Hydrant and Other Services	Sign-in counter is mounted at 44* (1118 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Door has a non-compliant opening force.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 bf.	С	\$131.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Public Works Room No. 6053	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and it is mounted on the hinge side of the door.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	C	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Doorway has a 0.5" (13 mm) vertical change of level at door threshold that is not beveled.	§404.2.4.4	Rework door threshold to provide a 0.25" (6 mm) max. change of level, beveled with a slope no greater than 1:46 (ADAAG Fig. 303.3).	С	\$137.13
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Public Works Room No. 6053	Fixed tables have a non-compliant knee clearance with a 12" (305 mm) horizontal projection.	§902.2	Provide seating with a corresponding 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space, 27° (685 mm) min. bottom knee clearance above the finished floor and a 17° (430 mm) horizontal projection.	С	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain By Accessible Restroom	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orffice height) is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36* (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	c	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braile, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24" (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54" (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	c	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" -36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	c	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49' (1245 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36° (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33° and 36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5" (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5*(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12.5" (318 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15*-48* (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 49.5' (1257 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Water closet has a 36" (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	C	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 66" (1676 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48* (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37.5" (952 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to certerfine of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	C	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Lavatory is mounted at 36.25* (921 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9.5" (241 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 45" (1143 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Water closet seat is mounted at 20" (508 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17* and 19* (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 51.5" (1308 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Stall door hardware requires pinching and tight grasping to operate.	§309.4	Replace or retrofit with system operable with one hand, not requiring pinching, tight grasping or turning of the wrist to operate.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at a non-compliant height above the finished floor.	§308.3	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.3.1).	С	\$55.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53* (1346 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	c	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Door has a non-compliant opening force .	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6011	Sink is mounted at 35.75" (908 mm) above the finished floor to the top.	§606.3.2	Relocate / rework sink and mount at 34" (863 mm) max above the finished floor to top of counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Furniture encroaches passage width reducing it to 24.25" (616 mm).	§403.5.1	Relocate furniture to provide a 36° (914 mm) min. clear width continuously (2010 ADA Fig. 403.5.1).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 52.75" (1340 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear filtor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	C	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33°-36′ (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 49° (1245 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5" (952 mm) wide and it is configured as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible tollet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.6.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self dosing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37' (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the grapping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (383 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5'(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (For children's water closet) (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Water closet is centered at 18.25" (464 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 804.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 49° (1245 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 65.5" (1664 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48° (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48' (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (340 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (38 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Lavatory has partially unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	С	\$120.12
Government Services	Govi Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	c	\$1,029.83

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Lavatory is mounted at 35.5" (902 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§60 <b>6</b> .3	Relocate lavatory at 34* (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 9" (229 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 43.75" (1111 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 51.25" (1302 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 54* (1372 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object. Per 2010 ADA section 35.151(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom Room No. 6012	Sink is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to the top.	§606.3.2	Relocate / rework sink and mount at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Corridor	AED protrudes into walkway, projecting 4* (102 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 34.25* (870 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess AED so that it does not project more than 4* (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Information Counters by Elevator Lobby	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max, above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Information Counters by Elevator Lobby	Secondary counter is mounted at 43° (1092 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36' (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36' (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter).	c	\$372.14
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office No. 5059 in Office of Diversity and Civil Rights Compliance	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office No. 5058 in Office of Diversity and Civil Rights Compliance	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Office No. 5056 and 5055 in Office of Diversity and Civil Rights Compliance	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Corridor by Office No. 5056 and 5055 in Office of Diversity and Civil Rights Compliance	Thermostal is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 67" (1702 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Lower or install thermostat at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Corridor by Accessible Restroom	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orfice height) is mounted at 38" (965 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36* (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self dosing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 38'(965 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall. XXX 1991	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 11.75' (298 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top (single user)	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17* and 19* (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 59* (1499 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 67.25° (1708 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Paper towel dispenser protrudes into walkway, projecting 4" (102 mm) from back wall.	§307.2r	Relocate or recess paper towel dispenser so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 38*(965 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (For children's water closet) (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36° (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33° and 36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33° -36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at a non- compliant distance in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	C	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Water closet seat is mounted at 20" (508 mm) above the finished floor to top (single user)	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 59" (1499 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 66" (1676 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48' (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Lavatory is mounted at 36' (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Lavatory has unwrapped bottom sink pipes.	§606.5	Cover (insulate) lavatory bottom supply and drain pipes or reconfigure to protect against contact.	С	\$120.12
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Accessible Restrooms	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	C	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 5039	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 5039	Thermostat is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 62° (1575 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Lower or install thermostat at 48° (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 5039	Outlet is mounted at 12" (305 mm) above the finished floor to the centerline	§308.2.1	Lower or install outlet between 15" (380 mm) minimum and 48" (1219 mm) maximum above the finished floor to the centerline of the outlet (2010 ADA Figs. 308.2.1, 308.2.2, 308.3.1).	С	\$278.36

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Conference Room No. 5039	No emergency visual notification device in room.	§702.1	Replace existing single station audible alarm with a combo unit to provide the visual and audible alarm notification. System shall be designed and installed in accordance with NFPA 72.	С	\$278.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Room No. 5024	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain by Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5' (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self dosing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (938 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42* (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54* (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33*-36* (1838 mm. 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5'(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37.25' (946 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (638 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12" (305 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7"-9" (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15"-48" (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Water closet is centered at 18.5° (470 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16° and 18° (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 52.25° (1327° mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15' to 48' (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1). Per 2010 ADA section 3.5'15(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrofitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 67" (1702 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max. above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53.5" (1359 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.3
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34* and 48* (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	c	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.5*(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60" by 56" (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 37" (940 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42° (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54° (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33°-36° (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Water closet is centered at 18.5" (470 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall (2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 54" (1372 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Lavatory is mounted at 36" (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34* (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Accessible Restrooms	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braile or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	TV protrudes into walkway, projecting 12' (305 mm) from back wall, and is mounted at 72" (1829 mm) above the finished floor to its bottom leading edge.	§307.2	Relocate or recess so that it does not project more than 4" (101 mm) from back wall to outer leading edge (2010 ADA Fig. 307.2).	С	\$278.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	Counter is mounted at 42.5" (1080 mm) above the finished floor.	§904.4.1	Provide an alternative counter or rework main counter to provide a portion that is 36" (914 mm) min. long, mounted at 36" (914 mm) max above the finished floor to the top (For a parallel approach to counter). An alternative writing surface (clipboard) has been provided.	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Exit Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	Maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door is 6.75" (171 mm).	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 12' (304 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the push side of the door handle side beyond the latch and 48' (1219 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For doors with latch and closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Exit Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	Door has a non-compliant opening force of 8 lbf.	§404.2.9	Adjust or replace door closer, maintain door hinges to provide an opening force not to exceed 5 lbf.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Personnel Department Suite No 4031	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Personnel Department Suite No 4031	The computer does appear to provide accessible software	§508	Per Section 508 provide accessible software	С	\$1,500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain By Men's and Women's Accessible Restrooms No. 3017	Drinking fountain spout outlet (orifice height) is mounted at 38.5" (978 mm) above the finished floor.	§602.4	Replace fountain with hi-lo unit or install additional unit and mount at 36" (914 mm) max. above the finished floor to the spout outlet	С	\$3,137.43

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Drinking Fountain By Men's and Women's Accessible Restrooms No. 3017	Drinking fountain water flow is less than 4* (102 mm) high.	§602.6	Adjust to provide a flow of water at least 4" (101 mm) high so as to allow the insertion of a cup under it.	С	\$180.12
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Permanent room identifying signage does not have raised characters and is mounted on the door leaf.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	С	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Doorway has a 0.5° (13 mm) vertical change of level at door threshold that is not beveled.	§404.2.4.4	Rework door threshold to provide a 0.25" (6 mm) max. change of level, beveled with a slope no greater than 1:48 (ADAAG Fig. 303.3).	с	\$137.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53" (1346 mm) deep for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24* (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54* (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34" and 48" (663 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	С	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Water closet has a 30° (762 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48° (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 37.51(952 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	No. 3017	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 12.25° (311 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15'-48' (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Water closet is centered at 19* (483 mm) from side wall.	§604.2	Relocate water closet and center between 16" and 18" (406 mm - 457 mm) from side wall ( 2010 ADA Fig. 604.2).	С	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No,. 3017	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top (single user)	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17* and 19* (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 49.5" (1257 mm) above the finished floor and is mounted behind the water closet.	§308.2.1	Relocate tollet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15° to 48° (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1). Per 2010 ADA section 35.151(c) Safe Harbor, elements in compliance with the specifications in the 1991 Standards are not required to be retrolitted to reflect changes in the 2010 Standards.	c	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Lavatory is mounted at 35.75" (908 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34' (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	c	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No., 3017	Urinal is mounted in a 31* (787 mm) wide alcove.	§605.3	Remove/relocate partitions to provide a 36* (914 mm) min. wide alcove for a forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 305.7.1).	С	\$400.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No 3017	Urinal is mounted at 22" (559 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§605.2	Lower urinal and mount at 17° (431 mm) max. above the finished floor to top of rim. (2010 ADA Fig. 605.2)	c	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Permanent room identifying signage does not have raised characters and is mounted on the door leaf.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door is 53" (1346 mm) wide for a parallel latch approach.	§404.2.4	Rework door side partition to provide the required 24" (609 mm) min. maneuvering clearance on the pull side of the door for a parallel latch side approach and 54" (1370 mm) min. deep clear floor area (For door with a closer) (2010 ADA Fig. 404.2.4.1).	С	\$1,583.36
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Accessible compartment (stall) door does not have a self closing mechanism.	§604.8.2.2	Provide a self closing mechanism on door with an opening force not exceeding 5 lbf.	С	\$291.64
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Toilet compartment (stall) door does not provide pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch.	§604.8.1.2	Provided pull handles on both sides of the door near the latch and center door opening hardware between 34° and 48° (863 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor.	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Water closet has a 36* (914 mm) long side wall grab bar.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"-36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 48" (1219 mm) perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of its outer flange.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min, perpendicular from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33" - 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (ADAAG Fig. 604.5.1)	C	\$0.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Water closet does not have a rear wall grab bar.	§604.5.2	Install a 36" (914 mm) min. long rear wall grab bar and mount between 33" and 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.2).	С	\$380.20
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Accessible toilet compartment (stall) is 38'(965 mm) wide and it is configure as an ambulatory stall.	§604.8.1.1	Rework partitions and/or fixtures to provide a 60° by 56° (1524 mm by 1422 mm) min. accessible toilet compartment for a wall mounted water closet (2010 ADA Fig. 604.8.1.1).	С	\$2,119.74
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Water closet side wall grab bar is mounted at 36.75" (933 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface.	§604.5.1	Install a 42" (1066 mm) min. long side wall grab bar at 54" (1371 mm) min. from rear wall to centerline of outer flange and mount at 33"- 36" (838 mm - 914 mm) above the finished floor to the top of the gripping surface (2010 ADA Fig. 604.5.1)	С	\$0.00

Department	Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Toilet tissue dispenser is mounted at 13.25" (337 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser.	§604.7	Relocate toilet tissue dispenser to water closet side wall at 7*-9* (177 mm to 228 mm) in front of the water closet to the centerline of the dispenser and 15*-48* (381 mm to 1219 mm) above the finished floor to the dispenser outlet.	С	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Water closet seat is mounted at 19.5" (495 mm) above the finished floor to top.	§604.4	Retrofit water closet seat and mount between 17" and 19" (431 mm - 482 mm) above the finished floor to top of seat.	С	\$1,029.83
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Toilet seat cover dispenser is mounted beyond reach ranges at 51* (1295 mm) above the finished floor.	§308.2.1	Relocate toilet seat cover dispenser and mount between 15" to 48" (380 mm - 1219 mm) above the finished floor for unobstructed forward approach to object (2010 ADA Fig. 308.2.1).	c	\$131.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Coat hook is mounted beyond required reach allowed for approach provided and is mounted at 65.5" (1664 mm) above the finished floor.	§603.4	Lower or install coat hook at 48" (1219 mm) max, above the finished floor for forward approach to object (For toilet and bathing rooms only).	c	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Lavatory is mounted at 36' (914 mm) above the finished floor to top of rim.	§606.3	Relocate lavatory at 34" (863 mm) max. above the finished floor to front end of rim or counter.	С	\$500.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Accessible Restroom No. 3018	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	c	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 2023	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Men's Accessible Restroom No.2007	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Elevator Lobby	Trash bin encroaches over elevator hall call button clear floor space.	§407.2.1.3	Relocate / remove obstruction to provide a 30° by 48° (762 mm by 1219 mm) clear floor space (2010 ADA Fig. 305.3, 305.5).	D	\$55.00
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted on the hinge side of the door.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1007	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Bralle, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Exit by Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1006	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min, measured from the baseline of the lowest tackle character and 60 inches max, from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 1011	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 1012	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters and is mounted at 63° (1600 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5007	Permanent room identifying signage is mounted at 63.5' (1613 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	<b>\$</b> 149.95
Government Services	Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5008	Permanent room identifying signage is mounted at 62.25' (1581 mm) to the baseline of the highest tactile character.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. to the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95

Bldg Name	Address	Room No. Name	Physical Obstacle	ADA Code	Proposed Correction	Priority	Cost
Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Men's Accessible Restroom No. 5011	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4:1).	D	\$149.95
Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Women's Accessible Restroom No. 5012	Permanent room identifying signage does not have Braille or raised characters.	§703.4.1	Provide signage on latch side with raised characters and grade 2 Braille, mounted at 48 inches min. measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile character and 60 inches max. from the baseline of the highest tactile character (2010 ADA Fig. 703.4.1).	D	\$149.95
Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	IT Department	There is no public access to this floor, therefore it was not surveyed.	N/A	There is no public access to this floor, therefore it was not surveyed.	N/A	N/A
Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Exit Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064					
Govt Center Tower	141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Stairs by Accessible Restroom					
	Govt Center Tower  Govt Center Tower  Govt Center Tower  Govt Center Tower	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  TI Department  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Town Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Exit Door at Fution County Police Department Room No. 4064	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  IT Department  There is no public access to this floor, therefore it was not surveyed.  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Fail Department  There is no public access to this floor, therefore it was not surveyed.  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Exit Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  IT Department  There is no public access to this floor, therefore it was not surveyed.  Fixed Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064  Count Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  IT Department  Exit Door at Fulton County Police Department Room No. 4064  Count Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  It Department Room No. 4064  Count Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  It Department Room No. 4064	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Stairs by Accessible	Govt Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303  Royl Center Tower  141 Pryor Street Stairs by Accessible